DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT DIRECTOR MARIANAS DISTRICT

Fiscal Years

	1975	1976	1977	1978	1979	1980
Operations	\$ 11,100	\$ 14,200	\$ 15,300	\$ 16,300	\$ 17,600	\$ 18,900
C. I. P.	3 -0-	-0-	-0-	-0-	-0-	-0-

I. GENERAL DESCRIPTION:

The Department of Public Affairs is one of the existing major departments within the Marianas District Administration. This Department encompasses five divisions: broadcasting (KJQR), civic affairs, community development, legislative liaison, and public information. The Department of Public Affairs is headed by a District Director, a Trust Territory citizen. He, under general administrative direction from the District Administrator and technical direction from the Headquarters counterpart, is responsible for organizing, planning, directing and coordinating all activities relating to the five divisions within this Department for the Trust Territory Government at the District level. The District Director advises the District Administrator on policy matters and represent the District Administrator in the conduct of a continuing appraisal of Public Affairs programs and activities for the entire Marianas District.

The District Director of Public Affairs comes in contact repeatedly with the Marianas District Legislature and the Municipal Councils as well as other federal, territorial and district agencies.

II. STAFFING:

	1975	1976	1977	1978	<u>1979</u>	1980
Micro	1	2	2	2	2	2